

SR0099 LRB098 10721 MST 41050 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Mario Abruscato of Wheeling; and

WHEREAS, Mario Abruscato was the beloved husband of Judy Abruscato (nee Heidersbach); loving father of Anthony (Sam Griffith) Abruscato and Valerie (Scott) Gross; dear Papa of Nicholas and Jackson; dear brother of Mary Claypool and the late John (the late Josie), Joe (the late Virginia), Nick (the late Francis), Leo (the late Helen), Tony (Pauline) Abruscato, and Angie (the late Orlando) Miraldi; and fond uncle of many; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of Mario Abruscato, and we extend our sincere condolences to his family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Mario Abruscato as an expression of our deepest sympathy.